Oklahoma State Department of Education
NONpublic Enrollment With Ethnic & Gender Breakdowns

2019 - 2020
FYL: SDE-Accredited NONpublic schools are reported as aggregates (by grade) in the Application for Accreditation.

NOTE: This report does not include counts for students attending Oklahoma non-public schools that are only accredited by the Oklahoma Private School
Accreditation Commission (OPSAC), although the Oklahoma State Board of Education recognizes OPSAC accreditation.

Grade
Code

3H Pre-Kindergarten, 3-year-olds (half day)
3F Pre-Kindergarten, 3-year-olds (full day)
PH Pre-Kindergarten, 4-year-olds (half day)

PF Pre-Kindergarten, 4-year-olds (full day)

KF Kindergarten (full day)
01 01
02 02
03 03
04 04
05 05
06 06
07 07
08 08
09 09
10 10
11 11
12 12
TOTAL

Report# EthGen

Grade

Privacy Level: Public

Hispanic
Male

0
3

0

16
13
13

33

41

149

Hispanic
Female

0
2

0

13
10
17

60

26

152

American
Indian
Male (Non
Hispanic)

0
1

0

11

12
32
23
43

107
85
88

134

563

American
Indian
Female
(Non
Hispanic)

0
2

0

10
16
20
21
31
44

102

106
o8

135

609

Asian Male
(Non
Hispanic)

0
1

0

36

Asian
Female
(Non
Hispanic)

0
0

0

26

Black Male
(Non
Hispanic)

0
0

0

25
30
29

31

Black
Female
(Non
Hispanic)

0
2

0

63

103
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Hawaiian
Hawaiian = or Pacific
or Pacific Islander
Islander Female
Male (Non (Non
Hispanic) = Hispanic)

0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 1

White
Male (Non
Hispanic)

8
29
8
52
73
67
74
73
61
70
85
94
96
90
79
86

192

1,237

White
Female
(Non
Hispanic)

5
25
7
48
60
51
51
60
55
73
82
80
%
75
52
73

110

1,003

Two or
More
Races
Male
(Non

Hispanic)

0
3

0

10

25

113

Two or
More
Races

Female
(Non

Hispanic)

0
3

0

10

20

92

Total
13

71
15
120
168
176
159
174
162
193
299
306
368
515
349
373

861

4,322



