Oklahoma State Department of Education NONpublic Enrollment With Ethnic & Gender Breakdowns

2019 - 2020

FYI: SDE-Accredited NONpublic schools are reported as aggregates (by grade) in the Application for Accreditation.

NOTE: This report does not include counts for students attending Oklahoma non-public schools that are only accredited by the Oklahoma Private School Accreditation Commission (OPSAC), although the Oklahoma State Board of Education recognizes OPSAC accreditation.

Grade Code	Grade	Hispanic Male	Hispanic Female	American Indian Male (Non Hispanic)	American Indian Female (Non Hispanic)	Asian Male (Non Hispanic)	Asian Female (Non Hispanic)	Black Male (Non Hispanic)	Black Female (Non Hispanic)	Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Male (Non Hispanic)	Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Female (Non Hispanic)	White Male (Non Hispanic)	White Female (Non Hispanic)	Two or More Races Male (Non Hispanic)	Two or More Races Female (Non Hispanic)	Total
ЗH	Pre-Kindergarten, 3-year-olds (half day)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	5	0	0	13
3F	Pre-Kindergarten, 3-year-olds (full day)	3	2	1	2	1	0	0	2	0	0	29	25	3	3	71
РН	Pre-Kindergarten, 4-year-olds (half day)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	7	0	0	15
PF	Pre-Kindergarten, 4-year-olds (full day)	2	1	0	4	1	1	0	0	1	1	52	48	5	4	120
KF	Kindergarten (full day)	3	1	3	3	2	1	1	0	1	0	73	60	10	10	168
01	01	16	11	8	9	2	0	2	3	0	0	67	51	4	3	176
02	02	1	0	7	8	3	2	1	0	0	0	74	51	8	4	159
03	03	1	0	11	10	0	1	2	3	0	0	73	60	5	8	174
04	04	1	1	9	16	2	1	3	2	1	0	61	55	7	3	162
05	05	1	2	12	20	1	1	1	2	0	0	70	73	7	3	193
06	06	16	13	32	21	3	1	25	3	0	0	85	82	12	6	299
07	07	13	10	23	31	1	3	30	6	0	0	94	80	7	8	306
08	08	13	17	43	44	7	3	29	4	0	0	96	96	7	9	368
09	09	33	60	107	102	1	1	31	5	0	0	90	75	5	5	515
10	10	3	5	85	106	4	2	1	4	0	0	79	52	4	4	349
11	11	2	3	88	98	1	3	7	6	0	0	86	73	4	2	373
12	12	41	26	134	135	7	6	102	63	0	0	192	110	25	20	861
	TOTAL	149	152	563	609	36	26	235	103	3	1	1,237	1,003	113	92	4,322